Province Gender AGE AgelGender Household Income: Education Will Support+ Leaners Last Fed Vote
Total
College/ will Prefer [ Did
NET Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female S50K- . Undecided /| Rather Can't
BC | AB | sk | M8 | ON | Q¢ | | Male | Female | 1834 [ assa | sse | B0 | BRSNS | FRNSS | PSS | PO | <ssok | ook | $100K+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ | cPC | Lib | NDP | Bloc | Green | Other k| otsay| "ot | cpc | uib | NoP | Bloc | Green | other | R fnotto | Not
school vote say | vote
sample Size 1625| 105| 149] 128] 135| 52| a415] 40| 772 8a5| 370] 592 63| 171 28] 317 193 307 344| a15] 526  s0s| 677|  s20] 428 as3] as2| 2m0 100] 46| o3 74 44| 34] so7| ar2| 218] 106] o] 40| 44| ea| o5
Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column totals, are weighted to census data. Cells
containing “*%” are statistically zero, though at least one response was received. Blank cells indicate zero responses received.
Sample sizes below 100 should be interpreted with caution
Q1. [First Mention] First, thinking of the various issues and challenges facing Canada today, which ones do you personally care about the most?
Province Gender AGE Age/Gender Household Income: Education Will Support+ Leaners Last Fed Vote
Total
College/ will Prefer [ Did
NET Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- _ Undecided /| Rather Can't
BC | AB | Sk | MB | ON | Qc | L | Male | Female | 1834 [ 3s5a | sse | RS | EE | NS | FERSS | PSS | FENSE | cssok | ook | $100K+ | <=hs | Trade | unive | cPC | Lib | NDP | Bloc | Green | Other ok [ notsay| not | cpe | Lib | NOP | Bioc | Green [ other | BRI | notto | Not
school vote say | Vote
Environment / Climate
o 14%| 18%| 7| 8% 8%| 13%| 20%| 14%| 16% 13%| 23%| 119%| 12%| 28%| 13%6| 13%|  20% 9%| 120 12%| 14%|  17%| 10%|  16%| 20%| 3%| 20%| 24%| 18%| 27%| 1% 14%| 11| 13%| 2%| 19%| 22%| 219%| 39%| 29| 13%| 10%| 17%
Health Care 13%| 10%| 79|  5%| 13%| 13%| 18%| 13%| 8% 17%| 79| 12%| 16%| 6%|  6%| 11% O%|  18%| 20| 15%| 13%|  11%| 15%|  11%| 1196 11| 14%| 10%| 26%| 7%| 2% T1%|  16%| 18%| 10%| 16%| 10%| 21%| 5% 2v| 20%| 13%| 15%
JieiDericiL) —— 10%|  o%| 12| 10%| 120%| 9%| 8%| 14%| 12% 0| aw| 120 12%| 5| 14%| 13% a%| 0% 1| 79| 9| 12%| 119 12| 76| 22| 2| 1%| 7| 79| 33% 8| 3| aw| 24%| 20| a%| sl 4| 17| 1% 7| 4%
i
Housing 9%| _1a%| _ 3%| 4%| 6%| 10%| 9%| 11%| 8% 11%| _13%| _ 9%| 8%| 9% 10%| 6% 7% 79%) 10%| 13%| 1% 59%| _10% 76| 11%|  6%| _ 9%| 15%| 16%| _ 9%| 2% 70| 12%| 21%| 4% ow| 13%| 18%| 1ro6| 10%| 12%| 12%| 14%
The Economy O%|  ow| 16%| 14%| 09| 10%| 5%| o] 12% 79| 8%| 119%| ow| 10| 13%| 12%) 5% 8%) 6%| a%| %] 129%|  o%%|  10%|  89%| 14%| 79| 4%| 3% 12%| 16% 16| 79| ow| 1ew| 7|  4%| a%| 2% 1ow| 7| ow| 7%
(LG Na‘m”‘i/s tes 8| 12%| 7%| 6%| 8%| 8%| 6% 9% 6% 0% 11%| 8| 6w 8w| 8% 4% 129 9% 8%[  10% 7% 8% 6% 76| 11%| 29| 12| 169%| 2%| 8| 3% 6% 30| aw| 20| 1196| 18%| 2%| 13%| 3%| 6w| 5%| 9%
rce"s;“::::“s JCOVIDAS | ool 6os|  ave| 7o6| 76| m%| o%| 7| 7 8% 7| 7| %] o%| 6wl 79| 6% 9% o%| 9w 7| 5wl 8w 8%| 76| 4| 1s%| 6%| 4%| 2% % 12| 2| 2| 4| 1a%| ew| ew| 1% o%| 0%l 6%
Taxes 79| 6%| 12%| 10%| 14%| 6% 5%| 6%| 7% 7| 79| _8%| _6%| 6%| 8% 7% 8% 8% 5% %] 8% 9% 6% 8%| 79| 1206  3%| 2%|  5%| 12%| 13% 6% 70| 7| 13| a%| 1% 6%| 76| 1a%| 3%| 8%| 5%
::::e"r‘ﬁ ineat=itv 6%| 4%l S%| 4| 5| e%| 7o 8% 5% 6%| 6%| 7% 5w 5| 6%| 5% 8% 8% a%|  10% 7% [ 7% 59|  6%| 1%| 8%| 10%| 49%| 10%| 1% 8% 6% 6%| 10| 8| 11%| 3%| 9| 5% 9w| 5%| 12%)
Jobs /U 5%| 3| 7| 3%| 20| 5%| 5%| 6%| 5% 5%| 6%| 5%| 5% 7| 3% 6% 5% 6%) %] 5%| 5% 5% 6% 5%| a%| 7| 3%| 5%| 8% 1% 1% To6| 7| 1a%| ew| a%| 4% 7% 8% 6%| 5% 3%
EnstayilNes) 5%|  2%| 16%| 16%| 6% 3%| 2% 1% 6% a%6| 3| sw| sw| 2m| 76| 7 3% 3% %[ 4% 4% 6%[ 4% 6%| a%| 8| 2| 2%| 3% a%| 14% 1% 7% 9%| 1%| 3| 4w 19| 3%| 4% 7% 3%
Resources /Pipelines — —
Crime / Public safety 3% 5% 2% 5%| _a%| 2% 1%| 3% 3%| _2%| 29| _a%| 26| 2% 4% 1% 3%) %] __2%| 3% 3| __a% 26| _2%| _a%| _3%| _2%| 2% % %] %) 3% a%| 3% 1% 6% 6%| 6% 3%
Immigration / Refugees 2| 1%| 20| 1| 2| 2%| 1% 1% 2% 19| 19| 19| 2| 19| 2% 3% 1% 19% 16| 2% 2% 19| 3% 16| 6| 3| 1% %] 1% 3% 30| 4wl 3% 1% t%| 19 an| 3w 2% 2%
:::Z‘:“""a' deieea 1% 16| 1%| 19| 1%) 1% 1% ol v 1o ves| 96| 1%| 1% 9%, 1% 19| % 6| 19| | ves| 19|  1%| 1% 3% ol v vee| 19| 1% 4%|  1%| 1%
Other (specify) 2% 2%| 29| 1| 26| 2%| 9| 2%| 2% 1%| 19| 19| 20| 26| 1% 2% 1% 19%) 26 1% 1% 16 1% 206 1%| 19%] 1%| 1% 9% 16 11%) 2% 1% 1% 2% 5% 3%)
Q1. [Top3] First, thinking of the various issues and challenges facing Canada today, which ones do you personally care about the most?
Province Gender AGE AgelGender Household Income Education Will Support+ Leaners Last Fed Vote
Total
College/ will Prefer | Did
NET Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female S50K- . Undecided /| Rather Can't
BC | AB | Sk | MB | ON | Q¢ | L | Male | Female | 1834 [ assa | sse | 70| BRSNS | FERSE | PSS | PSS | <ssok | 00 | $100ks | <=hs | Trade | Unive | cPC | Lib | NDP | Bloc | Green | Other ok [ motsay| N0t | cPe | Lib | NOP | Bloc | Green [ other | ER | notto | Not
school vote say | vote
Health Care 36%| _36%| 24%| 17%| 32%| 34%| _46%| _42%| 26%. 45%| _26%| 35%| 43%| 10%| 21%| 36%| _ 31%| __49%) 50%| 41%|  37%| _ 31%| 37%| _ 35%| 35%| 28%| 43%| 40%| 56%| 25%| 7% 40%| _ 37%| 36%| 25%| 45v| 3r%| 5o%| 34%| 11%| 45%| 38%| 34%
E::;:szmm fEmEs 36%| 43%| 21| 179%| 30%| 33%| 45| 350 34%, 37%| 48| 35| 20%| 49%| 36%| 24% 8% 35% 3a%| 3a%|  34%| 40| 28%|  37%| 46%| 11%| a796| 55%| 49%| 67%| 6% 3a%|  27%| 3a%| 99| 46%| 59%| 52%| 66%| 1206| 349%| 33%| 38%)
The Economy 31%|  26%| 45%| 30%| 20%| 32%| 27%| 24%| 35% 27%| 26%| 36%| 20%| 30%| 30%| 34%|  2206|  33%|  25%| 2206 31%|  38%| 31%|  31%| 31%| 47%| 24%| 14%| 22| 10%| 51% 37%|  30%| 25%| 48%| 26%| 16%| 10%| 12%| 50%| 20%| 28%| 2%
jheinenici) S 21| 25%| 35%| ad%| 31%| 25%| 24%| 27%| 33% 20%| 1s%| 27| 3a%| 19%| 36w| 37% 119  18%|  319%| 219 28%| 20%| 3206 28%| 18%| 56%| 10%| 5%| 28%| 11%| 57% 20%| 28%| 22%| 57| 9| ew| 23%| 10%| a6%| 12%| 27%| 179
i
Housina 26%| 33%| _ 8%| 15%| 14%| 30%| 25%| 26%| 23% 28%| _37%| _24%| 21| 34%| 23%| 17%| 41| _ 24%) 20%| 3a%| 29%| _ 18%| 27%|  229%| 28%| 15%| 20%| 34%| 30%| 42%| 8% 3a%| 21%| 39%| 14%| 29%| 31%| 33%| 40%| 16%| 46%| 29%| 32%
::xe":ﬁ ineataitvy 23%| 219| 14%| 19%| 23%| 25%| 25%| 23%| 22% 23| 30%| 22| 20%| 20%| 22%| 19% 31% 22% 20%| 36%| 20%|  18%| 23%| 2196 25%|  8%| 27%| 4a%| 2196| a0%| 4% 20%|  19%| 30%| 7o6| 28%| 42%| 21%| 37%| 10%| 26%| 21%| 35%)
First Na“""‘ss/s es 23%| 30%| 14%| 219| 24%| 23%| 21%| 29%| 20% 25%| 2| 23%| 20| 23%| 21%| 18%|  30%|  26% 22%| 24%| 239  23%| 190%| 24%| 2796\ ow| 31| 44%| 15%| 219%| 4% 22%| 15%| 8%| 9% 30%| 43%| 219| 36%| 5%| 1496 24%| 20%
Taxes 20%| 10%| 30%| 31%| 27%| 18%| 16%| 24%| 22% 18%| 16%| 229%| 20%| 10%| 24%| 22% 14%|  20%| 20| 13%| 20%|  24%| 23%|  10%| 16%| 31| 13%| 0%| 12%] 21%| 44% 24%| 31%| 11%| 33%| 13%| 79| 12%| 20%| 38%| 15%| 22%| 15%
i"s’:::::“s [COVIDAO | 1go5| 1506  moe| 13%| 25%| 22| 210%| 15%| 18% 20%| 219%| 1796| 10%| 219 18%| 17|  21%|  17%| 21| 18%| 18%| 17| 10|  17%| 20%| ow| 32%| 16| 16%| 8%| 12% 2506|  ow| 20%| 119%| 310| 18%| 19%| 3% 17%| 13%| 16%| 25%
Jobs /U 14%| %] 24%| 19%| 15| 14%| 11%| 12%| 15% 12%| _14%| 17| 11%| 17%| 16%| 14% 2% 179%) B%| 14%| 14%|  14%| 1d%|  13%| 13%| 18%|  9%| 11%| 13%|  6%| 23% 15%|  13%| 2a%| 1r%| 11%| 11%| 1a%|  3%| 3a%| 21%| 8%| 11%
E’E‘:Lguy’ c/ e"‘:;:i’:;lines 13%| 119%| a3%| 3796| 12%| 8%| 6%| 12%| 16% 10%| 119%| 139 15%| 119%| 17%| 18% 10% 9%| 13%| 119%| 119  179%| 4%  14%| 11%| 24%| 6%| 8%| 7| 18%| 35% so6| 79| 10%| 279| s%| 8% 6%| 119 13%| 6%| 11%| 10%
Crime / Public safety O%| 15%|  5%| 5| 14%| o%| 79| 8%| 9% o%| 79|  8%| 11| 76| 79| 10%) 7% 8%) 11%]  6%| 10% 8% o% 8%|  8%| 14%| 79| 5%| 5% 10% 50| 14| 8| 13| 7| 6% 6%| 4% 7| o 1o%| 7%
Immigration / Refugees 6%| 3%l a%| 8w s%| % 7% 6% 6% 50| 3| 5w 7w 3w| s%| ow 4% 5% 6%|  5%| 5% 6% 7% 6%| 3%| 10%| 3| 3% 5% 12% ow| 4wl 9w 3| 4w aw| 1% 10| 8w ew| 6%
:;:’;‘:"""“ Ucicbal 3| aw| aw| 2| 2% aw| 3% sw| 4w 36| 4wl aw| | ew| 3w aw) 3% £ 2% aw| 2% 4wl 2% 3| s%| 3wl a%| | 3%| 5% 6| sw| ew| 2| aw| 2% aw| aw| sw| 1% ew| 6%
Other (specify) 6%| av%| 8%| 5%| 8% 79| 3%| 7%| 5% 6% a%| av| 8w 4w 4% 8% 5% 4% 8% 6% 6%) %] 6% 70| a%| 6%| 3%| 5%| 4% o%| 15% 10%] 11| 1| ew|  ow| aw| a%| 12w 1a%] 7| 3%| 2%
Qa. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the performance of Prime Minister and Liberal Party leader Justin Trudeau?
Province Gender AGE AgelGender Household Income: Education Will Support+ Leaners Last Fed Vote
Total
College/ will Prefer [ Did
NET Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- Undecided /| Rather ; Can't
. - + | < +
Bc | A8 | sk [ MB | ON | Q¢ | o' | Male | Female | 1834 |sssa | ss+ | %0 | 20 | REE [ FENSS | TTEE | Taen | <850K | gi0k | S100K+ | <=HS [ Trade | univ+ | cPC | Lib [ NDP | Bloc | Green | Other ok [ notsay| not | cpe | Lib | NOP | Bloc | Green | other | 0 | notto | Not
school vote say | vote
Stronaly approve O%| _8%| _ 5%| 4%| 7%| 10%| %] 7% 8% 90| 6%| _ 8%| 11%| 7%| 8% 9% 6% 8%| T3%| _13%] 8% 8% 79| _ 10%| 10%| 1%| 26%| 3% 1% 2% 3%| _a%| 1% 23% 2% 3% % 1%| 8%
Moderately approve 32%| _38%| 13%| 16%| 30%| 33%| 34%| 40%| 20% 34%| 35%| 33%| 289%| 33%| 31%| 24%| 379  35%| _ 32%| 28%|  34%| _ 31%| 26%| _ 30%| 43%|  5%| 54%| 48%| 24%| 35%| 3% 30%| 20%| 30%| 5%| 52| 49%| 27%| 48%| 1o%| 20%| 28%| 37
Moderately disapprove | 17%| 18%| 10%| 14%| 1796| 18%| 21%| 17%| 14% 20%| 24%| 199%| 12%| 19%| 16%| 10%|  28%|  219% 14%| 20%| 15%|  19%| 17%|  169%| 20%| 14%| 119%| 29%| 33%| 18%| 3% 28%| 18%| 16%| 12%| 16%| 24%| 319%| 16%| a%| 33| 24%| 21%
Stronaly 30%| 34%| 71%| 61%| 44%| 35%| 31%| 33%| 471% 30%| _28%| 37| 47%| 35%| 44%| 56%| _ 20%|  31%|  30%| 34%| 40%|  39%| 46%|  41%| 25%| 79%| 6%| 17%| 39%| 43%| 93% 24%|  43%| 25%| 82%| 6%| 21%| 37%| 30%| 81%| 19%| 34%| 20%
Not sure 3% 1% a%| 19| a%| 5|  4%| 2% %] 6| 3% T 5%| 19| 1% 7% 6%) 2%| _ 5%| 2% 2% 4% 29| 3%| 9| _ 3%| 2% 3% 4%| % 1a%|  15%| 2o%| | ow| 1% 3%| 2% 25%| 14%| 14%|
Net: Approve 40%| _46%| _19%| 21%| 38%| aa%| 43%| 47%| 31% aa%| 42| a1%| 39%| 41%| 40%| 33%|  a3%|  4206|  45%| 41%|  43%|  30%| 33%|  40%| 52%|  6%| 80%| 52%| 26%| 35%| 3% 34%|  24%| 34%| 6%| 76%| 54%| 29%| 519 15%| 23%| 29%| 45%
Net: D 56%| 520 81%| 75%| 61%| 53%| 52%| 50%| 61% 52%| 520 55%| 50%| 55%| 59%| G6%|  50%|  52%|  54%| 54%| 55%|  58%| 63%|  57%| 45%| 03%| 18%| 46%| 72%| 61%| 97% 52%| 61%| 40%| 03%| 220%| 45%| 68%| 47| 85%| 52%| 57%| 41%




Q5. [Erin O'Toole - leader of the Conservative Party and Official Opposition] Do you have an overall favourable or unfavourable view of the following people?

Province Gender AGE AgelGender Household Income Education Will Support+ Leaners Last Fed Vote
Total
College/ will Prefer [ Did
NET Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- Undecided /| Rather Can't
BC | AB | sk | mB - - =
ON | Qo | | Male | Female | 1834 | assa | sse | B0 | ER0 | RS | TRES TS| Toae | <950K | ook | S100K+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ | cPC | Lib | NDP | Bloc | Green | Other k| otsay| "ot | cpc | b | NoP | Bloc | Green | other | R fnotto | Not
school vote say | vote
Very favourable 6%| _ a%| _ 6%| 13%|  6%| 7% _5%| 5% 8% [ %) 8%|  6%| _ 5%| 11% 5% 2% 6% __a%] 79 7 % S| 3%| 20%| 1%| % 2 % 3%)
Favourable 20%| 20%| 43%| 30%| 23% %[ 21%| 15%| 27%) 18%| 12%) 28%| 17%| 26%| a2%) B%| 18|  24%| 17%| 24 24 6%|  23%| 14%| o5%| 6%|  6%| 28%| 18%| 1% &% o %) 27%|  ow| 26%| 1o%| 12%| 12w
U 26%| _18%] 20%| 23%| 23% %[ _28%| _33%| 29%) 24%|_2a%) 25%| _26%| _34%| 26 23%| __25%| __ 25%| 23%| 279 3 4% _ 26%| 31%| 17%| 32%| 20%| 30%| 28%| 51% 20%| _34%| 31% 33%| _25%| 36%| 18%| 30%| 19%)
Very 3o%| a71%| 10%| 2a%| 26% %[ 25%| 34%| 20%) 34% | 43%) 25%| 42| 21%| o4 43%|  36%|  27%| 36%| 32 3 0| 30%| 41%|  2%| 47%| G62%| 19%| 47%| 29% 2% 19 7%) 17%| 53%| 319 25%| 219 28%)
Don't know/Can't say 14%| _21%| _ 2%| 11%| 22% %[ _22%| _13%| 8% 20%| _15%) 13%]__o%| _8%| 7 21%| __20%) 19%| _20%| 119 6% 14%| 10%|  6%| 14%| 12%| 23%| 11%| 1% 8% 37%| 59% 22%|_14%| 7% a5%| 37%| 37%|
Net: Favourable 28%| 2a%| 50%| 43%| 29% %[ 26%| 20%| 4% 22%| _18%) 36%| 23%| 31%| 43 13%| 20| 30| 21| o 3 S| 28%| 17%| 75%| 7 6%| 28%| 13| 1% 6% 10%| 4% 28%| o] 26%| 12%] 12%| 15%|
Net: L 58%| 56v| 48%| 46%| 49%| 65%| 53%| 67%| 58% 58%| _67%) 519 68%] 61%| 50: 66%|  60%|  52%| 59%| 58 60 9% 58%| 72%| 10%| 79%| 82%| 49%| 75%| 80% 56%|  53%| 31% 50%| 78%| 67%| 43%| 51%| 48%)
Q5. [Jagmeet Singh - leader of the NDP] Do you have an overall favourable or unfavourable view of the following people?
Province Gender AGE Age/Gender Household Income Education Will Support+ Leaners Last Fed Vote
Total
College/ will Prefer [ Did
NET Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- _ Undecided /| Rather can't
Bc | A8 | sk [ M | on | qc | \TT [ Male | Femae | 1834 |3ssa| sse | 1S | e | VA | FENAE | FAMac | FERAE | cgso | SO0 | $100K+ | <=Hs | Trade |univs | cPC | Lib | NOP | Bloc | Green [ Other okl notsay| not | cpe | Lib | NOP | Bioc | Green [ other | R notto | Not
school vote say | Vote
Verv favourable T3%| 18%| 11%| 16%| 11%| 13%| 10%| 18%| 11% To%| oa%| 14%|  6%| 16%| 14%|  b%|  20%|  1a% 2 To%| 10%|  13%| 18%| 19| 10%| 48%|  3%| 14% 6| o%| 16%| 43%| 3| 10%|  3%| 8%  8%| 6%
Favourable 34%| _429%| 24%| 21%| 30%| 36%| 33%| 34%| 30% 37%| _37%| 36%| 30%| 40%| 29%| 26%| _ 35% 43%) 349 35%| 29%| _ 33%| 42%| 15%| 50%| 46%| 30%| 52%| 6% T1%| 16%| 50%| 45%| 28%| 52%|  o%| 31%| 31%| 33%
. 21%| 18%| 18%| 16%| 219 22%| 21| 21%| 24% 7% 17%| 16%| 27%| 22%| 10%| 30% 14 13%) 22 2 19%| 2106 22| 3196 22%| 2%| 23%| 20%| 17% 27%| 27%| 20%| 6%| 24%| 17%| 37| 10%| 21%| 20%)
Very 20%| _14%| 45%| 41%| 22%| 22%| 17%| 15%| 30% 16%| 12%| 22%| 28%| 17%| 30%| 35% 7 15%) 249 2 28%|  20%| 14%| d6%|  7%| 6| 28%| _ 8%| 76% 10%| 519  6%| 2% 29%|  6%| 46%| 10%| 10%| 9%
Don't know/Can't sav 10% %[ 1%| 6%| 16%| 8%| 18%| 13%| 5% 15%| 11%| 11%| ow| 5%| 8%| 3% 15 15%) 9 13%|  1o%|  5%| 7% 12%| 3%| 16%| 6%| 2% 20%|  S%| ow| 4| 11| 6%|  6%| 40%| 31%| 32%)
Net: Favourable 47%| _59%| 35%| 37%| 41%| 48%| 44%| 52%| 41% 529 60%| 50%| 36%| 56%| 43%| 31%| 64 57%) 5% 4 20%| __45%| 60%| 17%| 60%| 04%| 33%| 66%| 6% 14%| 179 G65%| 88%| 31%| 71%| 11%| 30%| 38%| 39%
Net: L 43%|  33%| 64%| 56%| 43%| 44%| 38%| 36%| 54% 33%| 29%| 38%| o5%| 39%| 49%| 66% 21%| 8% 46%| 47| as%| a3%| 35%| 77%| 20%| 3%| 51%| 28%| 93% 379  78%| 26%| 8%| 52%| 23%| 83%| 22%| 31%| 29%)
Q5. [Annamie Paul - leader of the Green Party] Do you have an overall favourable or unfavourable view of the following people?
Province Gender AGE Age/Gender Household Income Education Will Support+ Leaners Last Fed Vote
Total
College/ will Prefer [ Did
NET Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- Undecided /| Rather Can't
B AB K | mB - - =
® E ON | Qo | i | Male | Female | 1834 | assa | sse | B0 | BES | EE | TRE TS| Toae | <SS0K | ook | S100K+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ | cPC | Lib | NDP | Bloc | Green | Other k| otsay| "ot | cpe | Lib | NoP | Bloc | Green | other | R fnotto | Not
school vote say | vote
Very favourable %] A% %] 2% %| 2% %| 2% 2% 3% a% 2% o%| _ 1%| 1% 7% 2% 3% 3%) %3 %2 Th| 2% _ 3%| 4% 21% T 2%| _ 3%|  4%| 1% %)
Favourable T6%| 16%| 12%| 8% 9| 18%| 18%| 1a%| 16% 16%| 23%) To%| 21%| 18%| 1o%|  24%|  15%) 3% 15%|  16%| 15 5% | 20%| 10%| 18%| 24%| 219 38%| 3% 16%| 17%| O o%| 17%| 23%| 1o%| 41%| 10%| 79| 16%| 17%|
. 20%| _19%] _22%| _25% %| _23%| 19%| 28%| 25% 19%[ _10%) 22%| _2a%| _25%| 25%) 16%| _20%) 19% 23%| __23%| 20 22%| _24%| 23%| 23%| 25%| 15%| 9%| 21% T6%|  11%| 21%| 22%| 22%| 30%| 17%| 15%| 16%| 11%| 15%| 15%
Verv 21%| 25%| 37%| 26% %[ 20%| 13%| 16%| 21% 15%| 15%) 26%| 22%| 26%| 31%) ow| 1% 2% 20%|  24%| o« 20%| 17| 36%| 13 7% 10%] 1%] 62% 1o%|  1a%| 7| 38%| 13%| o%| 10%|  0%| 48%| 8%| ow| 11%
Don't know/Can't say 30%| _35%| 28%| 39% %[ _38%| 47| 41%| 30% 48% | _39%) 38%| 29%| 30%| 31%|  48%|  52%|  44% 36%| _ 36%| 39 22%| 37| _30%| 44%| 41%| 51%| 30%| 14% 56%|  58%| 64%| 20%| 45%| 35%| 49%| 22%| 25%| 75%| 61%| 52%
Net: Favourable 19%|  20%| 12%| 10%| 17%| 20%| 21%| 16%| 18% 10%| 21%) 14%| o6%| 10%| 1a%|  28%|  17%) 16%| 2x 18%| 17| 18%|  16%| 20%| 11%| 20%| 27%| 25%| 60%| 3% 16%|  17%|  9%| 10%| 19%| 26%| 24%| 54%| 10%| 76| 15%| 21%
Net: L 22%| _aa%| 50%| 51%] 30%| 42%] 32%| 44%| 52% 33%| _a5%) 48%| 46%| 51%6] 56%|  25%|  31%|  40%| 35%] 46%| 47| 43 22%] _41%] 50%| 36%| 32%| 24%| 11%| 4% 28%|  25%| 27%| 61%] 36%| 30%| 28%| 24%| 6a%| 10%| 24%| 27%
Q5. [Yves-Francois Blanchet — leader of the Bloc Québécois] Do you have an overall favourable or unfavourable view of the following people?
Base = Quebec 415 | | | | | a1 | 1s7 204 83| 140 69| 39| 67| s 43| 73] 88] 14| 10| 107] 164 137] 92| 57| 12| a7[ 109] 11| 1of 14] 1] 15| ss| us| 35| 10| 13 8] 1] 1]
Province Gender AGE Age/Gender Household Income Education Will Support+ Leaners Last Fed Vote
Total
College/ will Prefer | Did
NET Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- Undecided /| Rather Can't
B AB K | mB - - =
® E ON | Qo | i | Male | Female | 1834 | assa | s+ | 70| BRSNS | TREE TS| Toae | <SS0K | ook | S100K+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ | cPC | Lib | NDP | Bloc | Green | Other notsay| Mt | €PC [ Lib | NOP | Bioc | Green | other | % | notto | Not
school vote say | vote
Very favourable 9% 9% 22%) T7%| _ o%| 11%| 31%| 10%| 11%| 3% 8% 11% 6%| _19%|  20%| _ 10%| 23%| _ 18%| 14% T 5% TO%| _ 7%| _ 8%| 4% _ 8%| 5%, 7% 6%
Favourable 27%) 27%) 27%) 27%| 31%| 26%| 26%| 32%| 25%| 27%|  31%|  26% 6%| 25%| 31%6|  27%| 28%|  24%| a0% 14%| 38| 44%| 1o% T6%|  18%| 13%| 1o%| 24%| 250 34%| 46%| 2a%| 39% %[ 2a%|
. 7% 7% 23%) 13%| 20%| 20%| 1a%| 28%| 27%| 16% 11%| _ 15%) 26| 17%| 12%| 20%| 16%|  16%| 23% 31% 19%|_30% 219  8%| 21%| 20%| 19%| 32%|  1%|  6%| 6a%| 12% 9| _2a%|
Very 22%) 22%) 22%) 21%| 2o%| 28%| 17%| 22%| 20w 18%|  20%|  27%) 6%| 16%| 2a%|  28%| 1a%|  28%| 21% 33%| 1% ow| 5% 43%|  26%|  o%| 35w 37| 27%| 10| 25%| 13% %[ 16%)
Don't know/Can't say 14% 14% 5%) 22%| _18%| 15%| 12%| _8%| 8%| 2% 28%| __21%) 0% _23%] _ 119%) S| _10%| 1a%] 6% 15%| 6% 28% 219 a1%| a9%| 8% 16%| _ 9%| 7%| 23% 49%) %[ _26%)
Net: Favourable 26%) 26%) 50%) 2a%| 40%| 37%| 58%| 42%| 36%| 64%|  39%| 37|  62%| 45| aw|  47%| 51%|  42%| 44% 16%| o3%| 44%| 10% 16%|  25%| 20%| 28%| 28%| 32%| o1%| 46%| 24%| 39% %[ 32%)
Net: ( 30%) 30%) 45%) 34%| 42| 48%| 31%| 50%| 66%| 34%|  34%|  41%]  28%| 33%| 36%|  48%| 30%|  44%| 50% 69%] %] 28%| 81% 63%|  33%| 31%| 64w 57%| 58%|  2%| 31%| 76%| 12% 96| _42%)
Q6. Which party’s candidate will you yourself be most likely to support in this upcoming federal election?
Base = ALL 1625) 195| 1a0| 128] 135] asp| a1s| 149] 772 8as| 370] s92| s3] 7| 284|317 193] 307 344) a15] 56|  sos| 677  s20] az8| 4s3] 42| 289] 10| 46| 93 74 aa] 34| sor| ar2| 218] 106] 80| a0 aa] ea] o5
Province Gender AGE Age/Gender Household Income Education Will Support+ Leaners Last Fed Vote
Total
College/ will Prefer | Did
NET Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- Undecided /| Rather Can't
B AB K | mB - - =
® E ON | Qo | L | Male | Female | 1834 | assa | sse | 70| BRSNS | TREE TS| Toae | <SS0K | ook | S100K+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ | cPC | Lib | NDP | Bloc | Green | Other ok [ motsay| not | cPe [ Lib | NOP | Bloc | Green [ other | R | notto | Not
school vote say | vote
g:r’“::’a"a““e eyl 25%| 24%| a3%| 41%| 33%| 25%| 13%| 23%| 31% 10%| 15%| 20%| 33%6| 23%| 26%| 40% 9% 15% 28%| 169%| 27%|  28%| 30%|  24%| 17%| 88% 70%|  3%| 3%| 39| 2%| 12%| 3%| 5| 8%
Liberal Party of Canada | 22%| 21%| 11%| _ 8%| 10%| 25%| 24%| 29%| 20% 24%| _20%| 20%| 25%| 19%| 18%| 21% 20%| 2% 20%| 21%| 24%| 23%| 1o%| 23%| 21% 75% 196 _60%| o%| 13%| 16%| 6%| 11%| 4%| 15%)
22:32;’;‘;;;“ Party ofl 50| 2306| 120| 1796| 15%| 1796| o%| 17%| 13% 17%|  28%| 16%| 7| 22| 15%| 7% 33% 17%) 7%|  19%|  16% 13%|  13% 13%| 2% 86%. 2%|  10%| 71%) 12%| 3w 8w| 11%| 14%
Bloc 6% 25%) 7% 6%| a%| %[ ow| 3% 4%| 10% 5%) 5%| 7% 11%] 5% %] 8% 6% 4% 92% 6| 1%|  1%| 7e%| 1% 4% 7%
Green Party of Canada %] 3w % 6| s%| %] 3w 3w 2| aw| aw| 1%| 4w a%| 1% 1% %) | 2% 3% AN EA D 8% ] 1% 1% 33%) | 2%
Other Party/independent| 6% 2| 17%| 13%| e%| 6%l 2%| 2%| 8% 3| 7| 8w 3| 10%| 12%| 4% 4% 5%| | a%| 5% %) 5% %) 5% 98% 1% | 1% 6%| 61%| 3% 2| 4%
Undecided /Don't know | 18%| 23%| 14%| 16%| 20%| 18%| 17%| 24%| 14% 20%| 18%| 20%| 1796| 14%| 15%| 1a%| 21|  25%|  21%| 18%| 16%|  10%| 17|  10%| 20%| 12%| 24%| 13%| 8%| 12%| 1% 95%| 16%|  3%| 10%| 22%| 15%| 6%| 27%| 18%| 57| 34%| 20%
Rather not say 3%| 2| 1%  6%| a%| 5w| 4w 1%] 2w aw|  aw| 3w aw| 2| 3w 1% 3%) %) 6% 5% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2%| | 2% 1% % So| Baw| 1| 1% ow| % 2%) 13%]_a1%] 5%
Will not vote 2% 2| 1% 1%| 3% 2%| a%| %] 2% 2% 3| 3% 19| 3% 2% 1% 3%) %) 96| a%| 1% %] 2% %] 2% o6%| 19| %) | 2% 1% 2% 26%)




Q7. We've noticed you did not select a party. Is there a party you are currently leaning towards?

prRSELEEEEL LT 126 224| 75| 138| 140 28| so| a8 46 87 91| o5 99| 105 16| 16| 1| s5| 122| a1 9 5 2 74 4] 1| es| us| s 6| 23 7| e| a8 28
&3 s1 23] 27| 32| 101 5| 35
Province Gender AGE Age/Gender Household Income Education Will Support+ Leaners Last Fed Vote
Total
College/ will Prefer [ Did
NET Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- Undecided /| Rather Can't
BC [ AB | sk [ mB | on c Male | F - - =
< | e | Female | 1834|3554 | 55+ | 8 | A0 | EE L TS | Tenes | see | <S5OK | Syo0k | $100K+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ | cPC | Lib | NDP | Bloc | Green | Other k| otay| "ot | cpc | uib | NoP | Bloc | Green | other | R fnotto | Not
school vote say | vote
g:{’“:j:”’“"e BtV 16%| 12%| 37%| 2196 2196| 15%|  8%| 20%| 21% 13%| 119 13%| 20%| 19%| 18%| 26% 6% 10% 18%| 119%| 14|  219%| 15%|  15%| 179 100% aa%| 9|  6%| 209 14%| 19% 7% 15%)
Liberal Party of Canada | _35%| 37%| _39%| 13%| 43%| 34%| 34%| 34%| 31% 37%| 31%| 35%| 36%| 24%| 31%| 35%|  35%|  38%|  379%| 34%| 33%|  34%| 36%| _ 35%| 32% 100% 24%| _a6%| _34%) 34%| _10%| 52%| 20%| 34%
g::a‘;:’;‘;;:"c Partyofl 1ou| 18| sw| 6| 3| 11| 1a%| 7| ew 19%| 13%| 8| 14%| 14%| 5| 7| 10|  10%| 18| 18| 10%| ew| 12%| 119 11% 100% 6%| 16%| 34% % 9% 12%
Bloc 2%) 1% 3%) P I I EA D %) %) 2% 5% %] 3% %] 4% 100% 16| sow|  4%| 13%| 6%
Green Party of Canada 2%) 6% 1% 4% 29%) 16| __a%| %] 1% o% 1% 1% 2% _1%] 3% %] % 2% 3% 100% %] 5%) %) 1%
Other Party/independent| ~ *%) 7% 7% 1% w6 1% | 1% %[ 2% 1% 9% 1% 1% 9% 100% 1% 2%| % 29%)
Undecided /Don't know |  21%| 24%| 12%| 310| 18%| 21%| 16%| 31%| 22% 20%| o8%| 27| 11%| 21%| o7%| 18%|  33%|  21% 8%| 20%| 20%| 7ow| 1a%| 23| 2o% 100%) 7% 23%| 17%) 25%| so%| 24%| 16%| 27%
Rather not say 13%| 8% _ 8%| 17%|  2%| 17%| 13%| _ 5%| 11%) 13%| 1196 12%| 14%| 12%| 15%| 7% 11% 9%| 18%| 14%| 10%| 10%| 10%|  11%| 5% 100% %[ 5% 3% 79%) %[ 5% 8%
Will not vote %) 2% 3%) 1% 1% 25| 1% % 1% 100% 3%) 2%)
Q6/Q7. Will support + Leaners
Base = ALL 1625 105] 140] 128] 135] aso[ a1s| 1a0] 772 8as] a70] so2| s3] 17| 284] a17]  103] so7[  sas] 15| s26] sos| 677  s20[ a28] asa] 42| 280] 100] 46| o3 7a] aa] 4] sor] ar2] “218] 106] so] a0 aa] ] o5
Province Gender AGE Age/Gender Household Income Education Will Support+ Leaners Last Fed Vote
Total
College/ will Prefer [ Did
NET Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- _ Undecided /| Rather can't
Bc | A | sk [ M | on | qc | \ET [ Male | Femae | 1834 |3sse| sse | M3 | e | VAl | FEIAC | FAmac | FERAE | oo | o0 | $100K+ | <=hs | Trade |univs [ cPC | Lib | NOP | Bloc | Green [ Other okl notsay| mot | cpe | Lib | NOP | Bioc | Green | other | BT | notto | Not
school vote say | vote
g::“:;:a“"e Bartvol 28%| 27%| ago| 45%| 38%| 28%| 14%| 28%| 35%, 20%| 18%| 23%| 38%| 26%| 30%| 44% 109% 17% 32%| 19%| 30%|  33%| 33%|  27%| 20%| 100% 76%|  5%| 4| 4| e%| 16%| 3%| 11%| 11%)
Liberal Party of Canada | 30%| 30%| 17%| 10%| 20%| 32%| 31%| 38%| 25% 34%| o6%| 20%| aa%| 23%| oa%| 27%|  20%|  33%|  38%| 20%| 30%|  30%| 27%|  30%| 34% 100% 50| 71%| 14%| 13%| 26%| 79| 48%| 10%| 23%|
ﬁ:m‘::’;‘;:’:“ Party off  ygoe| 2706| 12%| 18%| 16%| 20%| 12%| 190%| 15% 200| 30%| 18%| 10%| 24%| 16%| 8% 6% 20% 12%| 23%| 18%|  15%| 15%|  16%| 24% 100% 3%|  14%|  76% 14| 3% 14%| 11%[ 17%
Bloc 79%) 28%) 79%) 6%| o%| 5%| ow| 3% 5% 1% 6% %] 7% _11%] %) 5% __o% 6% 4% 100% | 1% 1%| B2%| 2%| 2%| 8% 75%)
Green Party of Canada | % % 2% aw| 3w 3% 3% 3% aw| 4% 1%| 6% 4% 1% 2% 4% %] %] %) %] 2% EA D 100% | 1%|  ow 35%) | 1% 2w
Other Party/independent| 6%  2%| 17%| 14%| 79| 6%l 2% 2%| 8% aw|  7w| 8w aw| 10%| 12%| 4% 4% 5%| | 4% 6% ™% 5% % 5% 100% 1% | 1% 76| 62| 3| 2| 4%
Undecided /Don't know 5%| _ 6%| _ 2%| 7| 4% 5%| 3%| 8%| 4% 5% 6%| 6%| 2%| 3% 5% 3% 8%) 8%| 2% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 6% 100%) 2% 6% 3% 76| o] 11| 12%| 7%
Rather not sav 3| ow| 1| a%| 1| a%| 3w 1%] 2% 3% ow| 3w aw| 2w a%| 1% 3% 3%| 5%| 3% 2w 2% 4% 2% 1% 100% | 1% % 2%) 3| 4% 2%
Will not vote 2% 2%] 1| 2%| 3% 2%| 4% 1%] 2% 2% aw| 3% 1%] 3% 2% 1% 3%) 4%) | 4% 1%) %] 2% 3% 2% 100%] 1% % 16| 2% 1] 2% ow| 21
Q6/Q7IQ8. [Decided voter] Will support + Leaners
Base = Decided voters 1472] 176] 1a4| 113] 123] 40| a7a| 1] 717 749] 320] 50| 623 57| 257] a02|  167]  263]  319] 367] ass| 46| 15|  467] 390] 453 as2| 289] 100] 46| 93 ] ] ] ] as0] 211] 10s] 7| se] sa] 28] a1
Province Gender AGE AgelGender Household Income Education Will Support+ Leaners Last Fed Vote
Total
College/ will Prefer [ Did
NET Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- Undecided /| Rather Can't
B AB K | mB N [ F - - =
® E o Qc | Grp | Male | Female | 183a | sssa | sse | RER | R0 | NEE | TEIOE | Tenes | sbe | <S5OK | Syo0k | $100K+ | <=HS | Trade | univ+ | cPC | Lib | NDP | Bloc | Green | Other k| oteay| "ot | cpe | ub | NoP | Bloc | Green | other | R fnotto | Not
school vote say | vote
g:r’“::’a"a““e eyl 31%| 30%| 50%| 52%| 41%| 32%| 16%| 3206| 379, 25%| 20| 26%| 40%| 28%| 33| 46% 129 20% as%| 2196| 32%|  36%| 3796|  30%| 22%| 100% 79%|  6%| 4| 49| 79| 17%|  a%| 25%| 18%)
Liberal Party of Canada | 33%| 34%| 17%| 12%] 31%| 36%| 34%| 43%| 21% 30%| 29%| 32%| 3o%| 25%| 20%| 28%|  33%|  38%|  41%| 33%| 32%|  33%| 20%|  3a%| 3% 100% 50| 77%| 14%| 13%| 20%| 8%| 62%| 43%| 36%)
g::ﬂ';:’;‘;;:"c Partyofl  pov| 30%| 13%| 20%| 1796 22%| 13%| 21%| 16% 23| 3a%| 219 119%| 26%| 18%| 9% 1% 24% 13%| 26%| 19%|  16%| 17%|  18%| 26% 100% 3%| 15%| 78% 15%| 3% 18%| 25%| 26%
Bloc 7% 31%) %) To| S| 6%| 10w| 4%| 5%| 1% % 7%) a%| 13% %) 5% % 7% 5% 100% 6| 1| 1%| 83| 2%| 3%| 11%) 10%
Green Party of Canada 3% 3% 2% 2% a%| 3% 3% 3% 3| aw| S| 1%] 6%| 4%| 1% 2% 5%) 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% %] % 100% 9] 1% 2% 30%) 19 3% 3%
Other Party/independent| ~ 6%| 2| 18%| 16%| 8%| 6%l 3%| 2% 9% a| mw| 10%| 3| 11%| 13| 4% 5% 6%| | 5% 6% ™| 5% 8%| 6% 100% 1% | 1% 8%| 69wl 4| 4%l 7%
“Libertarian 1% 2%) %] 1% 1% 6| 1| 1| | 1% a%| % 1% %[ 1% % 1% %] 1% 2% W] %, 1% 4% 2%)
~Maverick Party 1% 7% 10% 2%) 16| 1%| 1% 1%] %[ 2| 2% 1% %) 0 1% 1% 2% 2% %] % 18% 3%) %)
g:"“a‘::s Byl 4| 1%| 6| 4| sw| 5| 2% 2| 5% 3%| 4| 6| 1| sw| 7| 1% 1% 6% 19| 3% 3% 5%| 3% 5%| 3% 569% 6% % 2% 46% 4% 5%
~Christian Heritage % 2% 1% 1% % 1% 6| 1% | 1% % 1% 1% % %) %% %] % % %
—Some other party %1% 1] 1% 1% 1% 6] 1] | ] 1% 1% % % 1% %) %] % %[ 1% 6% %) 5% 4%
Q14. Suppose there s a federal election this fall and the Liberal Party and Justin Trudeau win a majority government. How would you feel about that?
Base = ALL 1625) 195| 1a0| 128] 135] asp| a1s| 149] 772 8as| 370] s92| s3] 7| 284|317 193] 307 344) a15] 56| sos| 677  520] az8| 4s3| 42| 289] 10| 46| 93 74 aa] 34| sor| ar2| 218] 106] 80| a0 aa] ea] o5
Province Gender AGE Age/Gender Household Income Education Will Support+ Leaners Last Fed Vote
Total
College/ will Prefer | Did
NET Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- Undecided /| Rather Can't
B AB K | mB N Male | Femal - - =
® E el QC | Grl | Male | Female | 183a | sssa | sse | SR | R0 | TS| TS | Ter | aer | <S5OK | 100k | $100K+ | <=HS | Trade | univ+ | cPC | Lib | NDP | Bloc | Green | Other ok [ motsay| not | cPe [ Lib | NOP | Bloc | Green [ other [ ER | notto | Not
school vote say | vote
Thrilled 6% a%| 4| o%|  B%| 8%| 8%| 5% 6% T 6%|  6%|  1%|  6%|  6%| 6% % %) o%| _10%| 6% %] % 7| %] 6| 1ow| 2% 1% % 6%|  1%| 18% % o 3 [ 6%)
Content 33%| _40%| _18%| 18%| 24%| 37%| 30%| 42%| 30% 35%| 37%| 34%| 30%| 36%| 20%| 28%|  30%|  38%|  31%| 28%| 36%|  33%| 27%|  32%| 44%| 3%| 61%| 49%| 19%| 31%| 4% 20%|  31%| 23%|  4%| 60%| 48%| 21%| 30%| 1o%| 25%| 35%| 31%
Unhappy 25%| 319%] 18%| 23%| 26%| 23%| 20%| 25%| 2% 25%| o8%| 20%| oo%| 20%| oa%| 23%|  28%|  21%|  27%| 28%| 23%| 23%| 25%|  25%| 25| 34%|  8%| 2% a44%| 41%| 23% 28%|  18%| 13%| 28%| 12%| 34%| 43%| 40%| 12%| 20%| 28%| 23%
Distraught 28%| _21%| 57%| 49%| 3296 27%| 19%| 20%| 34% 22%|  17%| 20%| 33%| 20%| 3a%| 41% 13%| 4%  26%| 23%| 20%|  31%| 34%| 20%| 17%| 61%| 5%|  8%| 23%| 23%| 72% 13%| 25| 13%| 65%|  3%| 10%| 22%| 13%| 65%| 13%| 14%| 12%)
Don?t care/can?t say 8% 6%| 3% 8%| %[ 6%| 14%| 7% 6% 10%| 119 10%| 5% 8%| 8% 3% 13%[ 1% 6% 11%] 6% 7% 8% 8% 7| 1% 7%| %[ 12%| 4%| % 30%| 6% 45%| 2% 6% 9| 10%|  5%|  4%| 30%| 22%| 28%)




